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Ta.ble showing for e800h of the U rb80n Areas the C80uses of the Deaths of 801 Persons registered during Ma~', 1925-ctd. 

C&u .. of DeatlL 

--------'r 
'IV.-EXTEBNAL CAUSEs-continued. 

180. Accidental Meohanioal Suffooation 
185. Traum80tiBm by ,Fan 
188. by Ra.llwa.ys 
188. by Tramwa.ys 
88.. • by Automobiles 

197. Homioide by FirearmB 
201. Fraotures (Cause not speoified) •• 
202. Other External Injuries (Qa.use speoified) 

Totals 

XV.-ILL-DEFINED DISEASES. 
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205. Not Speoified or III Defined 1 1 

Gra.nd Totals 135 73 71 64 12 9 10 11 11 13 r 10 8 9 9 445 

Infantile M()7'tality. 
TABLE showing for eooh of the Urban Are80s the Causes of the Deaths of Infants under 1 Year of Age registered during 

May, 1925. 
(These figures are inoluded In the preoeding table.) 
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811. TuberoulouB MeningiGis .. .. .. ' .. .. 1 
58, AD8lmi8o •• .. .. .. .. . , .. .. 
SO. Infantile Oonvulsions .. .. .. 1 .. 

100. Bronoho-pneumonia. .. .. .. 1 1 1 
103. OongeBlion of the Lungs .. .. .. 1 .. .. 
113. Dia.rrhrea. and Enteritis .. .. .. 1 .. .. 
136. Cellulitis of Sorotum .. .. .. 1 .. .. 
154. Other Diseases 01 the Skin and Anllex .. .. .. .. 1 
159 Oongenita.1 DefectB .. .. .. .. 1 .. 
159. . Hea.rt Disea.se .. .. .. .. .. 
159. . Pyloric Stenosis .. .. .. .. .. 
159. • Spina. Bifida. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
160. Oongenita.l Debility, IcteruB a.nd Solerema .. 2 2 .. 
161. Injury at Birth •• .. .. .. .. .. .. 
l6lA. Premature Birth .. .. .. 10 3 2 
180. Acoidenta.l Meohanloa.l Sufioca.tion •. .. 1 

Tot8ol. .. .. .. .. 16 8 6 

Oensus and S'a.'istioB Offioe, ' 
Welliugton, N.Z., l7~~ June, 19.25. 
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MALOOLM FRASER, 
Government St8otistici .. n. 
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Public Tr-uat OjJice Aet, 190!!, and its A1iiendmenta.-lIUe/lti0n8 10 adminiBter E.w.lM. 

NJ OTIOE is hereby given that the Publio Trustee baa filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of 
1 the I8vera.l esta.tes of the perBOnB deoeaEd wh0B8 names, residenoea, and oooupa.tions (so far as known) are hereunder 
let forth. 

Name. No·1 
_':--_-- ~ .. ----------

1 Aitchison, Iso be I 
2 Brander, Susannah 

3 Campbell, Ellen 
4- Oochrane, Ada 
5 Duncan, Margaret Jane 
6 Foster, .Allan Arthur 
7 GamannoBi, Dante 
8 Ha.ckett, Eli7.a. beth 
9 Hodgson, Frederick Tyson 

10 J a.ok. Ma.ry 

11 
12 
13 

Ma.rsha.ll, Samuel 
Mines, James Elmer 
Oldfield, Raohel 

Realdence. 

Dunedin.. .. 
.E:ssenden, in State of 

Victoria. in Aus
tralia. 

Queenstown .. 
Ruataniwha .. 
Nightcaps .. 
Glenavy ., .. 
Wellington .. 
Waiau Pa .. 
Ashburton .. 
Formerly of Oamaru, 

but late of Christ
church. 

KaJapoi 
Wellington 
Auckland 

Oeonpation. 

Widow 

Railwav"clerk .. 
Fisherman 
Spinster 
Schoolboy 
Widow 

Station hand 
Tailor .. 
Widow 

I D&te I ~n ; Teetate or I 8t&mp Olllce 
of Death. lIIed. I In .... t&te. concerned. 

3/5/25 
1/3/24 

23/3/25 
24/4/25 
3/1/25 

18/2/25 
12/5/25 
12/3/24 
1/1/25 

11/2/25 

30/4/25 
15/5/25 
16/4/25 

11/6/25 
11/6/25 

11/0/25 
11/6/25 
13/6/25 
11/6/25 
12/6/25 
11/6/25 
11/6/25 
11/6/25 

1l/6/25 
13/6/25 
11/6/25 

Intestate 

Testate .. 
Intestate 

Te~te 

Intestate 
Testate 

Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 

Invercargill 
Napier. 
Invercargill. 
Chriswhurch. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. .. 
Wern:gton. 
Auokland. 

------------------~------------------------------------------

Publio Trust Office, Wellington, N.Z., 16th June, 1925. J. W. MACDONALD, public Trustee. 


