Table showing for each of the Urban Areas the Causes of the Deaths of al Persons registered during May, 1925-ctd.

Causes of Death.	Auckland.	Wellington.	Christchurch.	Dunedin.	Hamilton.	Gisborne.	Napier.	Hastings.	New Plymouth.	Wanganui.	Palmerston North.	Nelson.	Timaru.	Invercargill.	Totals.
IV.—External Causes—continued.  180. Accidental Mechanical Suffication			1		1										2
185. Traumatism by Fall by Railways	1	1			••			• •	••			•••	••	••	2
188. " by Tramways .			'n	::							• • •	••		••	i
88. by Automobiles 197. Homicide by Firearms	2		::	1	1	•••	· · ·	••		• •	· 1	• •	••	••	5
201. Fractures (Čause not specified)	1		1		••				•••	••	٠	••	••	• • •	2 2
• • • •	-									<u>··</u>			<u>··</u>	<u> </u>	
Totals	8	1	4	6	2		•••	1		1	1	••	••	•••	24
XV.—ILL-DEFINED DISEASES.  205. Not Specified or Ill Defined							••	1		•••	••		•••	••	1
Grand Totals	135	73	71	64	12	9	10	11	11	13	10	8	9	9	445

Infantile Mortality.

Table showing for each of the Urban Areas the Causes of the Deaths of Infants under 1 Year of Age registered during May, 1925.

(These figures are included in the preceding table.)

	Causes of Des	sth.			Auckland.	Wellington.	Christchurch.	Dunedin.	Hamilton.	Gisborne.	Napier.	Hastings.	New Plymouth.	Wanganui.	Palmerston North.	Nelson.	Timaru.	Invercargill.	Totals.
32.	Tuberculous Meningitis						1												1
<b>58</b> .	Anæmia	• •				٠.												1	1
80.	Infantile Convulsions					1									١				1
100.	Broncho-pneumonia				1	1	1				1								4
103.	Congestion of the Lungs				1														1
113.	Diarrhœa and Enteritis			٠.	1					١				1					2
136.	Cellulitis of Scrotum				1								١٠.٠						1
154.	Other Diseases of the Ski	n and A	пьеха				1												1
159	Congenital Defects					1											٠.,		1
159.	" Heart Disease	٠,.							٠.				• • •			1			1
159.	" Pyloric Stenos	sis						1											1
159.	" Spina Bifida																	1	1
160.	Congenital Debility, Icter	rus and	Sclerema		2	2			٠	1									• 5
161.	Injury at Birth												1						1
	. Premature Birth				10	3	2	1	١		2	1		1		1	١ ا		21
180.	Accidental Mechanical S	uffocatio	on				1		1		••		•••	••	••				2
	Totals	••	••	••	16	8	6	2	1	1	3	1	1	2		2	••	2	45

Census and Statistics Office, Wellington, N.Z., 17th June, 1925. MALCOLM FRASER,
Government Statistician.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to administer Estates.

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
$\frac{1}{2}$	Aitchison, Isobel Brander, Susannah	Dunedin Essenden, in State of	Widow	3/5/25 $1/3/24$	11/6/25 11/6/25	Intestate	Dunedin. Christehurch.
2	Brander, Susannan	Victoria, in Australia	,,	1/3/24	11/0/25	,,	Christenuren.
3	Campbell, Ellen	Queenstown	,,	23/3/25	11/6/25	Testate	Invercargill
4	Cochrane, Ada	Ruataniwha	Married woman	24/4/25	11/6/25	,,	Napier.
5	Duncan, Margaret Jane	Nightcaps	,, .	3/1/25	13/6/25	Intestate	Invercargill.
6	Foster, Allan Arthur	Glenavy	Railway clerk	18/2/25	11/6/25	,,	Christchurch.
7	Gamannosi, Dante	Wellington	Fisherman	12/5/25	12/6/25	,,	Wellington.
8	Hackett, Elizabeth	Waiau Pa	Spinster	12/3/24	11/6/25	,,	Auckland.
9	Hodgson, Frederick Tyson	Ashbu <b>r</b> ton	Schoolboy	1/1/25	11/6/25	,,	Christchurch.
10	Jack, Mary	Formerly of Oamaru, but late of Christ- church.	Widow	11/2/25	11/6/25	Testate	>>
11	Marshall, Samuel	Kaiapoi	Station hand	30/4/25	11/6/25	Intestate	,,
12	Mines, James Elmer	Wellington	Tailor	15/5/25	13/6/25	Testate	Wellington.
13	Oldfield, Rachel	Auckland	Widow	16/4/25	11/6/25	,,	Auckland.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, N.Z., 16th June, 1925.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.